
 
 

 
HOW THE POLL WAS CONDUCTED 

 
 

This poll was conducted by Mason-Dixon Polling & Research, Inc. of Jacksonville, Florida 
from May 26 through May 28, 2015. A total of 625 registered Oregon voters were 
interviewed statewide by telephone.   
 
Those interviewed on land-lines were selected by the random variation of the last four 
digits of telephone numbers.  A cross-section of exchanges was utilized in order to 
ensure an accurate reflection of the state. Those interviewed on cell phones were 
selected from a list of working cell phone numbers.  Quotas were assigned to reflect 
voter registration by county. 
 
The margin for error, according to standards customarily used by statisticians, is no 
more than ±4 percentage points.  This means that there is a 95 percent probability that 
the "true" figure would fall within that range if all voters were surveyed.  The margin 
for error is higher for any subgroup, such as a gender or regional grouping. 



QUESTION: There are currently 77 known gray wolves in the state of Oregon that are 
protected under the state’s endangered species act. Some are seeking to remove 
these protections and make it easier to kill a wolf. Do you support or oppose keeping 
current protections for Oregon’s gray wolves?  
 
 
    SUPPORT  OPPOSE   UNDECIDED  
 
STATE          66%            30%                    4% 
 
REGION   SUPPORT  OPPOSE   UNDECIDED  
  
Portland Metro      72%            25%                   3% 
Willamette Valley        65%            30%                    5% 
Rural Oregon         60%            36%                    4% 
 
SEX    SUPPORT  OPPOSE   UNDECIDED  
  
Men        61%            31%                    8% 
Women       70%            29%                    1% 
 
AGE    SUPPORT  OPPOSE   UNDECIDED  
  
18-34          71%            26%                    3% 
35-49          68%            27%                   5% 
50-64          65%            30%                    5% 
65+        60%            37%                    3% 
 
PARTY REGISTRATION SUPPORT  OPPOSE   UNDECIDED  
  
Democrat       74%            25%                    1% 
Republican         64%            30%                    6% 
Independent         59%            35%                    6% 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DEMOGRAPHICS 
 

 

PARTY REGISTRATION: 
 
   Democrat       243 (39%) 
   Republican      190 (30%)  
   Independent or Other  192 (31%)  
 
 
AGE:          18-34           122 (20%) 
                35-49           157 (25%) 
                 50-64           181 (29%) 
                 65+             160 (25%) 
                 Refused                 5   (1%)  
 
SEX:            Male      308 (49%)              
   Female     317 (51%) 
 
 
REGION:  Portland Metro  275 (44%) 
   Willamette Valley  165 (26%) 
   Rural Oregon    185 (30%) 
  

 


